SUPPLY OF LABORATORY EQUIPMENT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN NUTRITION & DIETETICS Ref. No. WUM/CPC/2023-24/01

Subject: Tender Notice "Laboratory Equipment for Department of Human Nutrition Dietetics"

Sealed Bids/quotations are invited from reputed firms/companies (Local/Non Local), registered with

FBR (NTN, GST) and Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority (KPRA), having active tax payer status

for the supply of "Laboratory Equipment for the Department of HND, Women University Mardan".

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- The detailed terms & conditions. have been set forth in document, which is available in the office of the Treasurer, Women University Mardan on Payment of Rs. 1,000/-Non-Refundable (Stationery Charges) in the form of Bank Draft/Pay order or Bank Deposit Challan in favor of Vice Chancellor Women University Mardan.
- The Bid Security @2% (Refundable) amount of total bid price shall be submitted from the account of firm/bidder/contractors who submit the bid. (Will be attached with Financial bid) in the form of Bank Draft in favor of Vice Chancellor Women University Mardan.
- The Tender (Technical & Financial) should reach the office of the Treasurer, Women University Mardan by 18 October, 2023 before 11:00 am. Technical Bids will be opened on same date at 11:30am whereas Financial Bids will be opened on October 25, 2023 at 11:30 am/completion of Technical Evaluation, in the Committee Room Women University Mardan.
- The University reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids as per KPPRA's & PPRA's rules.
- Errors and omissions, if any, shall be subject to rectification by the University. In case of any query, bidder may contact (Mr. Fahim Shah, Deputy Treasurer Women University Cell: 0937-872201, Email: Assistant-Treasurer@Wumardan.edu.pk) during office hours. (8:00am to 4:00pm, Monday to Friday).

Convener Central Purchase Committee

Women University Mardan, East Canal Road Mardan, Ph. No. 0937-872201